
 

 

Bidding for the Supply of Labour Services for Loading, Unloading, Mixing and other 

services for Ceylon Fertilizer Company’s Divisional Fertilizer Stores Polonnaruwa. 

Year 2024/25 - Bid No: 2024/25/CFC/POL/LB/01. 

The Chairman, Departmental Procurement Committee (DPC) invites sealed bids from reputed Corporative 

Societieis, Corproative Labour Societies, Regional Developemnt Societies, Private Companies and 

authorized representatives and personnel till 2.30 p.m., on 14.05.2024 for the supply of Labour Services 

for Loading, Unloading, Mixing and related other services for Ceylon Fertilizer Company’s Divisional 

Fertilizer stores polonnaruwa for the period of  22.05.2024 to 21.05.2025. 

02. Bidding documents consist of General Terms and Conditions and other relevant forms could be 

obtained from Head Office of the Ceylon Fertilizer Co.Ltd., Wattala, Hunupitiya, Divisioanl Fertilizer 

Stores at Polonnaruwa, Hingurakgoda and Welikanda on payment in cash of non-refundable bidding fee of 

Rs. 3,000/= (Three thousand rupees only), and bidding documents should be issued from on any working 

day 9.00 a.m., up to 3.30 p.m., from 22.04.2024  to 13.05.2024. 

03. Sealed bids should be marked Bid No: 2024/25/CFC/POL/LB/01 left hand corner on envelope and 

send udner registered post to the following address or deliver by hand and should be deposited in the Bid 

Box in the Procuremnt Division kept for this purpose, and send on or before 2.30 p.m., on 14.05.2024  Late 

bids will be rejected and returned unopened. 

04. Bids will be closed at 2.30 p.m on 14.05.2024 and will be opened immediately thereafter. Bidders or 

their authorized representatives are requested to be present at the opening. 

05. According to the bidding conditions, the bidder should submit Rs.75,000.00 (Rupees Seventy Five 

Thousand only) Bid Security Guarantee along with the bid. That purpose bidder should submit Bank 

Guarantee or cash receipt which is obtained after paying relevant money to the Ceylon Fertilizer Co.Ltd. 

06. The pre –bid meeting will be held at 2.30 p.m on 06.05.2024 at the Procurement Division of Ceylon 

Fertilizer Company Limited, Lakpohora Swarna Jayanthi Mawatha, Hunupitiya, Wattala. All the bidders 

are requested to participate at the pre-bid meetings. 

07. For futher information/details please contact The Manger (Procurement & Imports), Ceylon Fertilizer 

Co.Ltd. (Tel No: 011-2947765/077-2069981, Fax: 011-2930423) or Actg.Regional Manager, Divisional 

Fertilizer Stores at Polonnaruwa (Tel No: 027-2222177/077-3794697). 

 

  

Invitation for Bid 
Ministry of Agriculture and Plantation Industries 

Ceylon Fertilizer Co.Ltd. 

 

 

 

Chairman 

Departmental Procurement Committee 

Procurement Division 

Ceylon Fertilizer Co.Ltd. 

Hunupitiya,  

Wattala. 

Date: 22.04.2024. 


